

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0001	2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE	1	EACH						
0002	2.5-Liter-Dynamic Force 4-Cylinder D-4S Injection Dual Variable Valve Timing with Intelligence (VVT-i) and Eco, Normal and Sport Drive modes; 203 hp @ 6600 rpm; 184 lb.-ft @ 5000 rpm	1	EACH		\$33,033.00				
0003	Super-Ultra-Low Emission Vehicle (SULEV)	1	EACH						
0004	Direct-Shift-Bat 8-speed Electronically Controlled automatic Transmission with intelligence (ECT-1) with sequential shift mode	1	EACH						
0005	Electric-Power Steering (EPS); power-assisted rack-and-pinion	1	EACH						
0006	Turning-circle diameter, curb to curb (ft.) 38.0	1	EACH						
0007	Engine-2.5L 4-Cyl. Dynamic Force Engine	1	EACH						
0008	Weight-Rating 4475 lbs	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0009	Independent-MacPherson strut front suspension with stabilizer bar; multi-link rear suspension with stabilizer bar, sport-tuned shock absorbers and springs, and front strut tower bracing	1	EACH						
0010	Front-Wheel-Drive (FWD)	1	EACH						
0011	Power-assisted-ventilated 12-in. front disc brakes with single-piston calipers; solid 11.06-in.rear disc brakes	1	EACH				<u>ORIGINAL</u>		
0012	Unitized-body with front and rear anti-vibration sub-frames	1	EACH						
0013	Direct-Shift 8-Speed Electronically Controlled Transmission with Intelligence (ECT-i)	1	EACH						
0014	18-in.-black machined-finish alloy wheels	1	EACH						
0015	Color-keyed-heated power outside mirrors with turn signal indicators	1	EACH						
0016	Bi-LED-combination headlights with black trim and auto on/off feature	1	EACH						
0017	Color-keyed-rear spoiler	1	EACH						

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0018	Color-keyed-sport side rocker panels	1	EACH						
0019	Acoustic-noise-reducing front windshield	1	EACH						
0020	In-glass-AM/FM antenna	1	EACH						
0021	High-Solar Energy-Absorbing (HSEA) glass	1	EACH						
0022	Color-keyed-outside door handles	1	EACH						
0023	Black-front grille with sport mesh lower grille insert	1	EACH						
0024	Single-exhaust with dual chrome tips	1	EACH						
0025	Roof-mounted-shark-fin antenna	1	EACH						
0026	Washer-linked-intermittent windshield wipers	1	EACH						
0027	LED-combination taillights with black trim	1	EACH						
0028	LED-Daytime Running Lights (DRL) with on/off feature	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0029	4.2-in. TFT Multi-Information Display (MID) with odometer, outside temperature, fuel economy and trip information, current/average fuel economy, distance to empty, average speed, trip distance with timer, TPMS and warning messages	1	EACH						
0030	Dual-zone automatic climate control with air filter	1	EACH						
0031	Multi-function-in-key remote keyless entry system with lock, two stage unlock, panic, trunk-release functions and remote illuminated entry	1	EACH						
0032	Foot pedal parking brake	1	EACH						
0033	Dynamic-Radar Cruise Control (DRCC)	1	EACH						
0034	Leather-trimmed-tilt/telescopic 3-spoke steering wheel with paddle shifters, audio, Multi-Information Display (MID), Bluetooth hands-free phone, voice-command, Dynamic Radar Cruise Control (DRCC) and Lane Departure Alert (LDA) controls	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0035	Day/night-rearview mirror	1	EACH						
0036	Dual-sun visors with sliding extensions and illuminated vanity mirrors	1	EACH						
0037	Passenger-side-illuminated glove compartment	1	EACH						
0038	Covered-center console, armrest and storage	1	EACH						
0039	Power-door locks with shift-linked automatic locking feature with anti-lockout feature	1	EACH						
0040	One-12V auxiliary power outlet	1	EACH						
0041	Rear-window defogger and timer	1	EACH						
0042	60/40 split fold-down rear seat with center armrest with cup holders	1	EACH						
0043	Sport-Softex-trimmed front seats with fabric inserts, seatback pockets; 8-way power-adjustable driver's seat with power lumbar support; 6-way adjustable front passenger seat	1	EACH						
0044	Linear-dark interior trim	1	EACH						
0045	Overhead-console with maplights and sunglasses storage	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0046	3-mode-switch (Eco, Normal, Sport)	1	EACH						
0047	Interior-silver door handles	1	EACH						
0048	Power-windows with auto up/down, jam protection in all positions and retained-power features	1	EACH						
0049	Soft-material-upper door trim	1	EACH						
0050	Two-front and two rear cup holders; two front door and two rear bottle holders	1	EACH						
0051	One-USB-C charge port	1	EACH						
0052	One USB charge and media port (1.5A)	1	EACH						
0053	Audio: 7-in. touchscreen, six speakers, Android Auto & Apple CarPlay & Amazon Alexa compatible, SiriusXM with 3-month Platinum Plan trial subscription. Connected Services – Safety Connect with 1-year total, Wi-Fi with up to 2 within 3-month trial	1	EACH						
0054	24-hour-Roadside Assistance	1	EACH						
0055	No-cost maintenance plan	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0056	Toyota-Safety Sense3 (TSS 2.5) Pre-Collision System with Pedestrian Detection (PCS with PD), Lane Departure Alert with Steering Assist (LDA with SA), Automatic High Beams (AHB), Lane Tracking Assist (LTA), Road Sign Assist (RSA) and Dynamic Radar Cruise Control (DRCC)	1	EACH						
0057	Tire Pressure Monitor System (TPMS) with direct pressure readout	1	EACH						
0058	LATCH-(Lower Anchors and Tethers for Children) includes lower anchors on outboard rear seats	1	EACH						
0059	Child-protector-rear door locks and power window lockout control	1	EACH						
0060	Automatic-engine shut off	1	EACH						
0061	Safety-Connect – Includes Emergency Assistance, Stolen Vehicle Locator, Roadside Assistance and Automatic Collision Notification	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0062	Front-end and rear energy-absorbing crumple zones	1	EACH						
0063	Hill-Start Assist Control (HAC)	1	EACH						
0064	Driver-and front passenger Whiplash-Injury-Lessening (WIL) seats	1	EACH						
0065	Integrated-backup camera with projected path	1	EACH						
0066	Star-Safety System – Includes Enhanced Vehicle Stability Control (VSC), Traction Control (TRSC), Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS), Electronic Brake-force Distribution (EBD), Brake Assist (BA) and Smart Stop Technology (SST)	1	EACH						
0067	3-point seatbelts for all seating positions; driver-side Emergency Locking Retractor (ALR/ELR) on all passenger seatbelts	1	EACH						
0068	Side-impact-door beams	1	EACH						

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0069	Ten-airbags – includes driver and front passenger Advance Airbag System, driver and front passenger seat-mounted side airbags, driver and front passenger knee airbags, rear seat-mounted side airbags, and front and rear side curtain bags	1	EACH						
0070	Anti-theft-system with alarm	1	EACH						
0071	Rear-Seat-Reminder	1	EACH						
0072	Energy-absorbing-collapsible steering column	1	EACH						
0073	Blackout-Package: includes Dual Black Exhaust Tips – Black Lower Rocker Applique – Black Edge Overlays	1	EACH	\$299.00					
0074	Premium Carpet Mat Set – Custom made; custom tailored for exact fit; mats constructed of durable nylon (include an embroidered logo); mats are ribbed backed	1	EACH	\$275.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0075	Connectivity Kit: includes 3 main compartments. Dual USB Car Charger to convert vehicle's cigarette lighter into two 2.4A power sources. Two USB 2.0 cables to support the majority of mobile and tablet devices on the market today	1	EACH	\$189.00					
0076	Front Accent Lamps: surrounds the lower grille; accommodates daytime and nighttime intensities	1	EACH	\$399.00					
0077	Frameless Homelink Mirror: battery operated to provide garage access. Buttons are located under the mirror on the driver's side; compliments the vehicle's interior	1	EACH	\$199.00					
0078	Rear Bumper Protector: withstands scrapes and scratches; custom molded to shape of vehicle's bumper; features a grooved surface that helps provide traction while loading or unloading items from the trunk	1	EACH	\$99.00					

ORIGINAL

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS					
Commodity: M6761 - R2 2022 or Newer Toyota Camry SE		Date: 8.30.22		Price Leblanc Toyota					
Category: 7180 VEHICLES		Requisition No: 6761							
Agency: CITY POLICE		Bid Opening 9.20.22							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
0079	Vehicle Protection Package: includes Paint Renewer Paint Sealant Fabric Guard	1	EACH	\$399.00					
0080	Premier Package: Includes Door Cups, Door Edge Guards, Wheel Locks, Nitrogen Filled Tires, Roadside Kit, Key Replacement Plan	1	EACH	\$1,495.00					
		TOTAL AMOUNT							
		CASH DISCOUNT							
		NET AMOUNT							
		DELIVERY							
		QUOTE TOTAL							
		AWARD TOTAL							
NOTES:									

ORIGINAL